revoked the administrative action approving the cancellation of Shenzhen Xieli's registration. In January 2023, the third party in the
original trial, Hong Kong Xieli, appealed to the Shenzhen Intermediate People's Court in Guangdong Province. Later, due to Hong Kong
Xieli's failure to pay the case acceptance fee in advance, the Shenzhen Intermediate People's Court issued an administrative ruling, ruling
that the appeal should be withdrawn by Hong Kong Xieli. The retrial judgment of the first instance has taken effect on March 22, 2023.
At present, Shenzhen Xieli has resumed its business registration status, but its future direction still needs to be negotiated among all
shareholders.

XVII. Major matters of the Company's subsidiaries

□Applicable Not applicable

2024 Annual Report of Shenzhen Textile (Holdings) Co., Ltd.

65

Section VII Changes in Shares and Shareholders

I. Changes in shares

1. Changes in shares

Unit: shares

Before the change Increase or decrease in this change (+, -) After the change

Number Ratio
New
shares
issued

B
on
us
iss
ue

Convers
ion of
provide
nt fund
into
shares

Others
Sub-
total

Number Ratio

I. Shares with restrictive
conditions for sales

72,000 0.01% 0 0 0 21,000 21,000 93,000 0.02%

1. State-owned shares 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2. Shares held by the state-
owned legal persons

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

3. Other domestic holdings 72,000 0.01% 0 0 0 21,000 21,000 93,000 0.02%

Including: shares held by
domestic legal persons

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Shares held by domestic
natural persons

72,000 0.01% 0 0 0 21,000 21,000 93,000 0.02%

4. Foreign shareholding 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Including: shares held by
overseas legal persons

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Shares held by overseas
natural persons

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

II. Shares without restrictive
conditions for sales

506,449,849 99.99% 0 0 0 -21,000 -21,000 506,428,849 99.98%

1. RMB ordinary shares 457,021,849 90.23% 0 0 0 -21,000 -21,000 457,000,849 90.22%

2. Foreign shares listed
domestically

49,428,000 9.76% 0 0 0 0 0 49,428,000 9.76%

3. Foreign shares listed
overseas

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

4. Others 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

III. Total number of shares 506,521,849
100.00

%
0 0 0 0 0 506,521,849

100.00
%

Reasons for changes in shares

Applicable □Not applicable

1. Liu Honglei, the former Deputy General Manager of the Company, retired on May 31, 2024, and the 750 tradable shares of the
Company held by him without restrictions on sales were converted into tradable shares with restrictions on sales. On November 30, 2024,
the restricted sales were lifted and converted into tradable shares without restrictions on sales.
2. Zhu Meizhu, the former Director and General Manager of the Company, retired on November 29, 2024, and the 23,250 tradable
shares of the Company held by him without restrictions on sales were converted into tradable shares with restrictions on sales. On May
31, 2025, the restricted sales were lifted and converted into tradable shares without restrictions on sales.

Approval of changes in shares

2024 Annual Report of Shenzhen Textile (Holdings) Co., Ltd.

66

□Applicable Not applicable

Transfer of changes in shares